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1 2249min   0.0106000( ) 0.0106000 

2 2249min   0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

3 2250   0.0186000( ) 0.0186000 

4 2250min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

5 2455   0.0136000( ) 0.0136000 

6 2456   0.0150000( ) 0.0150000 

7 2457   0.0253000( ) 0.0253000 

8 2458/1   0.0136000( ) 0.0136000 

9 2672   0.0508000( ) 0.0508000 

10 2672min   0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

11 2673   0.0500000( ) 0.0500000 

12 2674   0.0258000( ) 0.0258000 

13 2679   0.0286000( ) 0.0286000 

14 2680min   0.0208000( ) 0.0208000 

15 2680min   0.0092000( ) 0.0092000 

16 2680min   0.0089000( ) 0.0089000 

17 2680min   0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

18 2680min   0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

19 2680min   0.0161000( ) 0.0161000 

20 2680min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

21 2680min   0.0044000( ) 0.0044000 

22 2680min   0.0028000( ) 0.0028000 

23 2680min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

24 2708   0.0147000( ) 0.0147000 



[ II 3(ii)] 3 

25 2709   0.0575000( ) 0.0575000 

26 2710   0.0194000( ) 0.0194000 

27 2711min   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

28 2711min   0.0028000( ) 0.0028000 

29 2711min   0.0217000( ) 0.0217000 

30 2711min   0.0094000( ) 0.0094000 

31 2711min   0.0150000( ) 0.0150000 

32 2713   0.0300000( ) 0.0300000 

33 2714   0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

34 2715   0.0975000( ) 0.0975000 

35 2716   0.1050000( ) 0.1050000 

36 2716/1   0.0600000( ) 0.0600000 

37 2717   0.0150000( ) 0.0150000 

38 2718   0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

39 2719min   0.0594000( ) 0.0594000 

40 2722   0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

41 2723   0.0700000( ) 0.0700000 

42 2724   0.0117000( ) 0.0117000 

43 2725   0.0167000( ) 0.0167000 

44 2725min   0.0086000( ) 0.0086000 

45 2726   0.0125000( ) 0.0125000 

46 2727   0.0900000( ) 0.0900000 

47 2728   0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

48 2729   0.0125000( ) 0.0125000 

49 2730   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

50 2730min   0.0069000( ) 0.0069000 

51 2730min   0.0017000( ) 0.0017000 

52 2731   0.0011000( ) 0.0011000 

53 2733/1   0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

54 2734   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

55 2734min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

56 2734min   0.0044000( ) 0.0044000 

57 2734min   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

58 2734min   0.0086000( ) 0.0086000 
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59 2849/1   0.0844000( ) 0.0844000 

60 2850   0.0194000( ) 0.0194000 

61 2889   0.0117000( ) 0.0117000 

62 2891   0.0294000( ) 0.0294000 

63 2891min   0.0144000( ) 0.0144000 

64 2892   0.1650000( ) 0.1650000 

65 2892/1   0.1025000( ) 0.1025000 

66 2893   0.2825000( ) 0.2825000 

67 2894   0.3200000( ) 0.3200000 

68 2895   0.0178000( ) 0.0178000 

69 2896   0.0044000( ) 0.0044000 

70 2944   0.1406000( ) 0.1406000 

71 2960   0.5450000( ) 0.5450000 

72 2961   0.0058000( ) 0.0058000 

73 2962   0.0017000( ) 0.0017000 

74 2962 min   0.0175000( ) 0.0175000 

75 2962 min   0.0083000( ) 0.0083000 

76 2962/1 min   0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

77 2962/1min   0.0025000( ) 0.0025000 

78 2962min   0.0042000( ) 0.0042000 

79 2963   0.3725000( ) 0.3725000 

80 2964   0.0125000( ) 0.0125000 

81 2965 min   0.0050000( ) 0.0050000 

82 2965 min    0.0083000( ) 0.0083000 

83 2965 min    0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

84 2965min   0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

85 2965min    0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

86 2965min   0.0050000( ) 0.0050000 

87 2965min   0.0058000( ) 0.0058000 

88 2965min   0.0017000( ) 0.0017000 

89 2965min   0.0017000( ) 0.0017000 

90 2968min   0.0031000( ) 0.0031000 

91 2969   0.0044000( ) 0.0044000 

92 2970min   0.0294000( ) 0.0294000 
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93 2970min   0.0225000( ) 0.0225000 

94 2970min   0.0250000( ) 0.0250000 

95 2970min   0.0175000( ) 0.0175000 

96 2970min   0.0075000( ) 0.0075000 

97 2970min   0.0414000( ) 0.0414000 

98 2970min   0.0167000( ) 0.0167000 

99 2971    0.0031000( ) 0.0031000 

100 2972    0.0075000( ) 0.0075000 

101 2972 min    0.0031000( ) 0.0031000 

102 2972 min    0.0011000( ) 0.0011000 

103 2973/1    0.0283000( ) 0.0283000 

104 2973/1 min    0.0083000( ) 0.0083000 

105 2973/1min    0.0153000( ) 0.0153000 

106 2990   0.0019000( ) 0.0019000 

107 2991   0.0069000( ) 0.0069000 

108 2991   0.0100000( ) 0.0100000 

109 2992   0.0275000( ) 0.0275000 

110 2993   0.0300000( ) 0.0300000 

111 2994   0.0150000( ) 0.0150000 

112 3006   0.0275000( ) 0.0275000 

113 3007   0.0211000( ) 0.0211000 

114 3008   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

115 3009   0.0250000( ) 0.0250000 

116 3010Min   0.0089000( ) 0.0089000 

117 3010Min   0.0058000( ) 0.0058000 

118 3010Min   0.0200000( ) 0.0200000 

119 3010Min   0.0175000( ) 0.0175000 

120 3010Min   0.0225000( ) 0.0225000 

121 3014   0.0344000( ) 0.0344000 

122 3015   0.0350000( ) 0.0350000 

123 3017   0.0575000( ) 0.0575000 

124 3018   0.0600000( ) 0.0600000 

125 3019   0.0058000( ) 0.0058000 

126 3020   0.0450000( ) 0.0450000 
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127 3021   0.0275000( ) 0.0275000 

128 3022   0.0111000( ) 0.0111000 

129 3024   0.0208000( ) 0.0208000 

130 3025   0.0058000( ) 0.0058000 

131 3026   0.0575000( ) 0.0575000 

132 3030 ( )  0.0175000( ) 0.0175000 

133 3031   0.1000000( ) 0.1000000 

134 3032min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

135 3032min   0.0333000( ) 0.0333000 

136 3032min   0.0369000( ) 0.0369000 

137 3032min   0.0194000( ) 0.0194000 

138 3032min   0.0017000( ) 0.0017000 

139 3033   0.0925000( ) 0.0925000 

140 3034min   0.0103000( ) 0.0103000 

141 3034min   0.0039000( ) 0.0039000 

142 3034min   0.0017000( ) 0.0017000 

143 3034min   0.0006000( ) 0.0006000 

144 3034min   0.0050000( ) 0.0050000 

145 3034min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

146 3034min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

147 3034min   0.0056000( ) 0.0056000 

148 3034min   0.0044000( ) 0.0044000 

149 3034min   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

150 3034min   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

151 3035   0.0917000( ) 0.0917000 

152 3036   0.0244000( ) 0.0244000 

153 3038   0.0050000( ) 0.0050000 

154 3038/1   0.0075000( ) 0.0075000 

155 3038min   0.0103000( ) 0.0103000 

156 3039   0.0061000( ) 0.0061000 

157 3039min   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

158 3039min   0.0022000( ) 0.0022000 

159 3039min   0.0108000( ) 0.0108000 

160 3039min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 
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161 3039min   0.0067000( ) 0.0067000 

162 3039min   0.0028000( ) 0.0028000 

163 3039min   0.0083000( ) 0.0083000 

164 3040 ( )  0.0083000( ) 0.0083000 

165 3040min  ( )  0.0078000( ) 0.0078000 

166 3040min  ( )  0.0125000( ) 0.0125000 

167 3041   0.0794000( ) 0.0794000 

168 3042min   0.0039000( ) 0.0039000 

169 3042min   0.0061000( ) 0.0061000 

170 3042min   0.0039000( ) 0.0039000 

171 3042min   0.0031000( ) 0.0031000 

172 3042min   0.0058000( ) 0.0058000 

173 3042min   0.0033000( ) 0.0033000 

   

[ 8/3A] 

, -  

 

 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 22nd February, 2023 

S.O. 848(E). In exercise of the powers conferred by sub section (1) of section 3A of the National Highways 
Act, 1956 (48 of 1956)(hereafter referred to as the said act), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for the 
public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the Schedule below, is required for building 
(widening/2-Laning with paved shoulder), maintenance, management and operation of the National Highway 
No.144A in the stretch of land from Km 162+800 to 198+250 Km Akhnoor to Poonch Road in the District-  Poonch 
in the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, hereby declares its intention to acquire such land; 

Any person interested in the said land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this 
notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section (1) of 
section 3 C of the said act; 

Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority, namely, the Deputy Commissioner 
Poonch, District Poonch, in writing and shall set out the grounds there of and the Competent Authority shall give the 
objector an opportunity of being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may after hearing all such 
objections and after making such further enquiry, if any, as the competent authority thinks necessary, by order, either 
allow or disallow the objections. 

Any order made by the competent authority under sub-section (2) of section 3 C of the said act shall be final. 
The land plans and other details of the land covered under this notification are available and can be inspected by the 
interested person at the aforesaid office of the competent authority. 
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SCHEDULE 

Brief description of the land to be acquired with or without structure falling within the stretch of land from 
Km 162+800 to 198+250 (Akhnoor to Poonch Road Section - 8) Road of the National Highway No. 144A in the 

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir. 

State: JAMMU & KASHMIR                    District: POONCH  

S.No. Survey / Plot Number Type of Land Nature of Land Area  
(in Local Unit) 

Area 
(in Hectare) 

Taluk: Haveli 

Village: Sher khas 

1 2249min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0106000(Hectare ) 0.0106000 

2 2249min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

3 2250 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0186000(Hectare ) 0.0186000 

4 2250min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

5 2455 Government Road 0.0136000(Hectare ) 0.0136000 

6 2456 Government Road  0.0150000(Hectare ) 0.0150000 

7 2457 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0253000(Hectare ) 0.0253000 

8 2458/1 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0136000(Hectare ) 0.0136000 

9 2672 Government Nala 0.0508000(Hectare ) 0.0508000 

10 2672min Government Non-irrigated 0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

11 2673 Government Road 0.0500000(Hectare ) 0.0500000 

12 2674 Government Nala 0.0258000(Hectare ) 0.0258000 

13 2679 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0286000(Hectare ) 0.0286000 

14 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0208000(Hectare ) 0.0208000 

15 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0092000(Hectare ) 0.0092000 

16 2680min Common Road  0.0089000(Hectare ) 0.0089000 

17 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

18 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

19 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0161000(Hectare ) 0.0161000 

20 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

21 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0044000(Hectare ) 0.0044000 

22 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0028000(Hectare ) 0.0028000 

23 2680min Common Non-irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

24 2708 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0147000(Hectare ) 0.0147000 

25 2709 Common Non-irrigated 0.0575000(Hectare ) 0.0575000 

26 2710 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0194000(Hectare ) 0.0194000 

27 2711min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

28 2711min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0028000(Hectare ) 0.0028000 

29 2711min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0217000(Hectare ) 0.0217000 
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30 2711min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0094000(Hectare ) 0.0094000 

31 2711min Private Non-irrigated 0.0150000(Hectare ) 0.0150000 

32 2713 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0300000(Hectare ) 0.0300000 

33 2714 Private Non-irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

34 2715 Common Non-irrigated 0.0975000(Hectare ) 0.0975000 

35 2716 Private road 0.1050000(Hectare ) 0.1050000 

36 2716/1 Government Road  0.0600000(Hectare ) 0.0600000 

37 2717 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0150000(Hectare ) 0.0150000 

38 2718 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

39 2719min Common NON-Irrigated 0.0594000(Hectare ) 0.0594000 

40 2722 Common Graveyard 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

41 2723 Common Road  0.0700000(Hectare ) 0.0700000 

42 2724 Common Non-irrigated 0.0117000(Hectare ) 0.0117000 

43 2725 Government Non-irrigated 0.0167000(Hectare ) 0.0167000 

44 2725min Government Non-irrigated 0.0086000(Hectare ) 0.0086000 

45 2726 Government Road 0.0125000(Hectare ) 0.0125000 

46 2727 Government Road 0.0900000(Hectare ) 0.0900000 

47 2728 Government Non-irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

48 2729 Government Road  0.0125000(Hectare ) 0.0125000 

49 2730 Common Non-irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

50 2730min Common Non-irrigated 0.0069000(Hectare ) 0.0069000 

51 2730min Common Non-irrigated 0.0017000(Hectare ) 0.0017000 

52 2731 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0011000(Hectare ) 0.0011000 

53 2733/1 Common Rasta  0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

54 2734 Common Non-irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

55 2734min Common Non-irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

56 2734min Common Non-irrigated 0.0044000(Hectare ) 0.0044000 

57 2734min Common Non-irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

58 2734min Common Non-irrigated 0.0086000(Hectare ) 0.0086000 

59 2849/1 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0844000(Hectare ) 0.0844000 

60 2850 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0194000(Hectare ) 0.0194000 

61 2889 Common Nala  0.0117000(Hectare ) 0.0117000 

62 2891 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0294000(Hectare ) 0.0294000 

63 2891min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0144000(Hectare ) 0.0144000 

64 2892 Private NON-Irrigated 0.1650000(Hectare ) 0.1650000 

65 2892/1 Private road 0.1025000(Hectare ) 0.1025000 

66 2893 Government Road 0.2825000(Hectare ) 0.2825000 

67 2894 Common Road  0.3200000(Hectare ) 0.3200000 
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68 2895 Government NON-Irrigated 0.0178000(Hectare ) 0.0178000 

69 2896 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0044000(Hectare ) 0.0044000 

70 2944 Government Non-irrigated 0.1406000(Hectare ) 0.1406000 

71 2960 Government NON-Irrigated 0.5450000(Hectare ) 0.5450000 

72 2961 Government grazing 0.0058000(Hectare ) 0.0058000 

73 2962 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0017000(Hectare ) 0.0017000 

74 2962 min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0175000(Hectare ) 0.0175000 

75 2962 min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0083000(Hectare ) 0.0083000 

76 2962/1 min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

77 2962/1min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0025000(Hectare ) 0.0025000 

78 2962min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0042000(Hectare ) 0.0042000 

79 2963 Government road 0.3725000(Hectare ) 0.3725000 

80 2964 Government rasta 0.0125000(Hectare ) 0.0125000 

81 2965 min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0050000(Hectare ) 0.0050000 

82 2965 min  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0083000(Hectare ) 0.0083000 

83 2965 min  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

84 2965min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

85 2965min  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

86 2965min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0050000(Hectare ) 0.0050000 

87 2965min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0058000(Hectare ) 0.0058000 

88 2965min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0017000(Hectare ) 0.0017000 

89 2965min Private NON-Irrigated 0.0017000(Hectare ) 0.0017000 

90 2968min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0031000(Hectare ) 0.0031000 

91 2969 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0044000(Hectare ) 0.0044000 

92 2970min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0294000(Hectare ) 0.0294000 

93 2970min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0225000(Hectare ) 0.0225000 

94 2970min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0250000(Hectare ) 0.0250000 

95 2970min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0175000(Hectare ) 0.0175000 

96 2970min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0075000(Hectare ) 0.0075000 

97 2970min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0414000(Hectare ) 0.0414000 

98 2970min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0167000(Hectare ) 0.0167000 

99 2971  Private nala  0.0031000(Hectare ) 0.0031000 

100 2972  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0075000(Hectare ) 0.0075000 

101 2972 min  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0031000(Hectare ) 0.0031000 

102 2972 min  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0011000(Hectare ) 0.0011000 

103 2973/1  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0283000(Hectare ) 0.0283000 

104 2973/1 min  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0083000(Hectare ) 0.0083000 

105 2973/1min  Private NON-Irrigated 0.0153000(Hectare ) 0.0153000 
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106 2990 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0019000(Hectare ) 0.0019000 

107 2991 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0069000(Hectare ) 0.0069000 

108 2991 Private Non-irrigated 0.0100000(Hectare ) 0.0100000 

109 2992 Private Road 0.0275000(Hectare ) 0.0275000 

110 2993 Government Road 0.0300000(Hectare ) 0.0300000 

111 2994 Private Irrigated 0.0150000(Hectare ) 0.0150000 

112 3006 Private Road 0.0275000(Hectare ) 0.0275000 

113 3007 Private Road 0.0211000(Hectare ) 0.0211000 

114 3008 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

115 3009 Private Road 0.0250000(Hectare ) 0.0250000 

116 3010Min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0089000(Hectare ) 0.0089000 

117 3010Min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0058000(Hectare ) 0.0058000 

118 3010Min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0200000(Hectare ) 0.0200000 

119 3010Min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0175000(Hectare ) 0.0175000 

120 3010Min Private Road 0.0225000(Hectare ) 0.0225000 

121 3014 Private Road 0.0344000(Hectare ) 0.0344000 

122 3015 Government road 0.0350000(Hectare ) 0.0350000 

123 3017 Private Irrigated 0.0575000(Hectare ) 0.0575000 

124 3018 Private Road 0.0600000(Hectare ) 0.0600000 

125 3019 Private Irrigated 0.0058000(Hectare ) 0.0058000 

126 3020 Government road 0.0450000(Hectare ) 0.0450000 

127 3021 Common Pathway 0.0275000(Hectare ) 0.0275000 

128 3022 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0111000(Hectare ) 0.0111000 

129 3024 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0208000(Hectare ) 0.0208000 

130 3025 Common Graveyard 0.0058000(Hectare ) 0.0058000 

131 3026 Government NON-Irrigated 0.0575000(Hectare ) 0.0575000 

132 3030 Government(Beneficial) Non-Irrigated 0.0175000(Hectare ) 0.0175000 

133 3031 Government road 0.1000000(Hectare ) 0.1000000 

134 3032min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

135 3032min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0333000(Hectare ) 0.0333000 

136 3032min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0369000(Hectare ) 0.0369000 

137 3032min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0194000(Hectare ) 0.0194000 

138 3032min Private Rasta 0.0017000(Hectare ) 0.0017000 

139 3033 Government Non-Irrigated 0.0925000(Hectare ) 0.0925000 

140 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0103000(Hectare ) 0.0103000 

141 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0039000(Hectare ) 0.0039000 

142 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0017000(Hectare ) 0.0017000 

143 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0006000(Hectare ) 0.0006000 
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144 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0050000(Hectare ) 0.0050000 

145 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

146 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

147 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0056000(Hectare ) 0.0056000 

148 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0044000(Hectare ) 0.0044000 

149 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

150 3034min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

151 3035 Government Grazing 0.0917000(Hectare ) 0.0917000 

152 3036 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0244000(Hectare ) 0.0244000 

153 3038 Private NON-Irrigated 0.0050000(Hectare ) 0.0050000 

154 3038/1 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0075000(Hectare ) 0.0075000 

155 3038min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0103000(Hectare ) 0.0103000 

156 3039 Private Non-Irrigated 0.0061000(Hectare ) 0.0061000 

157 3039min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

158 3039min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0022000(Hectare ) 0.0022000 

159 3039min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0108000(Hectare ) 0.0108000 

160 3039min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

161 3039min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0067000(Hectare ) 0.0067000 

162 3039min Private Rasta 0.0028000(Hectare ) 0.0028000 

163 3039min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0083000(Hectare ) 0.0083000 

164 3040 Government(Beneficial) Non-irrigated 0.0083000(Hectare ) 0.0083000 

165 3040min  Government(beneficial) NON-Irrigated 0.0078000(Hectare ) 0.0078000 

166 3040min  Government(beneficial) NON-Irrigated 0.0125000(Hectare ) 0.0125000 

167 3041 Government canal 0.0794000(Hectare ) 0.0794000 

168 3042min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0039000(Hectare ) 0.0039000 

169 3042min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0061000(Hectare ) 0.0061000 

170 3042min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0039000(Hectare ) 0.0039000 

171 3042min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0031000(Hectare ) 0.0031000 

172 3042min Private Irrigated 0.0058000(Hectare ) 0.0058000 

173 3042min Private Non-Irrigated 0.0033000(Hectare ) 0.0033000 

Total 4.8915 4.8915 

[F. No. 8/3A] 

ABHAY JAIN, Dy. Secy. 
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